UDC 539.4
Theoretical and Experimental Evaluation of Performance of a CNG
Engine and the Pistons Fatigue Lives Employing Modified Fatigue
Criteria
M. Shariyat
1
, S. A. Jazayeri, and J. Fathi Sola
Toosi University of Technology, Tehran, Iran

23, 429–34 (2002).
4. N. A. Ivashchenko, R. A. Nasyrov, and A. V. Timokhin, “Evaluationof the
thermal and stress-strain state of an internal combustion engine piston by the
finite-element method,” Strength Mater., 12, No. 2, 187–192 (1980).
5. B. Scholz and M. Bargende, Three-Dimensional Simulation of the Piston
Group, SAE Technical Paper No. 2000-01-1239 (2000).
6. M. Valdés, J. Casanova, A. Rovira, and M. Trinidad, Design of Carbon
Pistons Using Transient Heat Transfer and Stress Analyses, SAE Technical
Paper 2001-01-3217 (2001).
7. X. Su, M. Zubeck, J. Lasecki, et al., Thermal Fatigue Analysis of Cast
Aluminum Cylinder Heads, SAE Technical Paper No. 2002-01-0657 (2002).
8. F. S. Silva, “Fatigue on engine pistons – A compendium of case studies,” Eng.
Failure Anal., 13, 480–492 (2006).
9. S. A. Jazayeri, M. Sharifi Rad, and S. Azadi, “Development and validation for
mean value engine models,” in: ASME Tech. Conf., Int. Combus. Eng. Div.,
Paper No. ICEF2005-1267 (2005), pp. 19–28.
10. S. A. Ghazi Mir Saied, S. A. Jazayeri, and A. H. Shamekhi, “Modeling of
variable intake valve timing in SI engine,” in: ASME Tech. Conf., Int.
Combus. Eng. Div., Paper No. ICES2006-1411 (2006), pp. 789–803.
11. S. N. Shahangian, S. A. Jazayeri, and N. Bagheri, “Study on characteristics of
HCCI engine operation for EGR, equivalence ratio and intake charge temperature
and pressure while using dimethyl ether,” in: ASME Tech. Conf., Int. Combus.
Eng. Div., Paper No. ICEF2007-1644 (2007), pp. 127–137.
12. A. Mohammadi, S. A. Jazayeri, and M. Ziabasharhagh, “Numerical simulation
of convective heat transfer in a spark ignition engine,” in: ASME Tech. Conf.,
Int. Combus. Eng. Div., Paper No. ICES2008-1687 (2008).
13. S. N. Shahanigan, M. Keshavarz, G. Javadirad, et al., “A theoretical study on
performance and combustion characteristics of HCCI engine operation with
diesel surrogate fuels: n-heptane, dimethyl ether,” in: ASME Tech. Conf., Int.
Combus. Eng. Div., Paper No. ICES2008-1682 (2008).
14. O. Jahanian and S. A. Jazayeri, “A comprehensive study on natural gas HCCI
engine response to different initial conditions via a thermo-kinetic engine
model,” in: ASME Tech. Conf., Int. Combus. Eng. Div., Paper No. ICEF2009-
14084 (2009).